

## TOMAHAWK ISLAND YACHT CLUB (TIYC)

We are a community based social club (501 c 7) focused on all water-based activities both on and off the moorage.

Our mission is to build community and provide boating fun and education for the Tomahawk Island Moorage via boat, paddleboard, kayak, Canoe, and PWC based activities both within the club and with other yacht clubs and organizations.

Located at the Tomahawk Island Floating Homes Community (72 floating homes) on Tomahawk Island

Membership is open to all current and former residents of Tomahawk Island Floating Homes Community

Many years ago, we had a very small, casual yacht club but it has been inactive for almost two decades. This club is a new manifestation of that club, a more robust, inclusive and community focused yacht club, with a new burgee, bylaws and officers.

Commodore: Steven Bustin

http://www.tomahawkislandyachtclub.com (under construction)

stevenbustin@gmail.com 415-310-1207

234 N Tomahawk Island Dr Portland, OR 97217